# **Market Announcement**



3 February 2020

## Nelson Resources Limited (ASX: NES) – Trading Halt

#### Description

The securities of Nelson Resources Limited ('NES') will be placed in trading halt at the request of NES, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 5 February 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

Jessica Coupe Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



A.B.N 83 127 620 482 Level 11 London House, 216 St Georges Terrace, Perth Western Australia 6000 Phone: (08) 9481 0389 | Fax: (08) 9463 6103

3 February 2020

Ryan Gava Listings Compliance (Perth) ASX Limited [By e-mail: <u>Ryan.Gava@asx.com.au</u>]

Dear Mr Gava

### Nelson Resources Limited ("NES" or "the Company"): Request for Trading Halt

Nelson Resources hereby requests a trading halt from the ASX effective immediately, pending the release of an announcement to the market relating to a capital raising.

Nelson Resources requests the trading halt last from receipt of the request until the release of the announcement, in any case no later than the commencement of trading Wednesday, 5 February 2020.

Nelson Resources is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Nelson Resources is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt. Should you have any queries regarding the above I will be happy to discuss such matters with you.

The request has been approved and authorised by the Board of Directors of Nelson Resources Limited.

Yours sincerely

Stephen Brockhurst Non-Executive Director and Company Secretary Nelson Resources Limited